

aITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 5669/2010

M/S GOKAK TEXTILES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL.COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. I.S. Alag,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(V.K. TIWARI)  
PA

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
Court Master