

MATTER FOR 8-7-2014
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 124

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7240-46, 7247 OF 2004 AND 5319 OF 2010

M/S SHREE JAYALAKSHMI SPINNERS & ANR. ...APPELLANT
VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7240-46, 7247 OF 2004

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matters above-mentioned and is represented through counsel.

Original record need not be called for from High Court vide Court's order dated 25.10.2004.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5319 OF 2010

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the matters above-mentioned and is represented through counsel.

Original record is available.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF JULY, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate
Mr. R. S. Suri, Advocate
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Ms. Anita Shinoy, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR