

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7240-7246/2004

M/S. SHREE JAYALAKSHMI SPINNERS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 7247/2004

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5319/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 18/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv

Mr. R. S. Suri,Adv.(NP)

Mr.I.S.Alag, Adv.

Mr.J.S.Lamba, Adv.

Mr.Ahmad Shahrooz, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.(NP)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Basava Prabhu Patil, learned senior counsel for the appellant in C.A.Nos.7240-7246 of 2004 started his arguments at 3.05 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court for the day, leaving the matters as part-heard.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar